
Top Girl Times - Lancaster Lebanon League Championship Course 1995 - 2007 
Ephrata Middle School 

(course changed in 2008) 
 
 
 

Rank Name School Year Finish Time 
1 Emily Martin Garden Spot 2007 1st 18:37 

2 Meg Ecker Penn Manor 2007 2nd 18:45 
3 Kayleigh Perry ELCO 2007 3rd 19:00 

4 Allison Mannon Warwick 2007 4th 19:02 

5 Lindsley Shertzer LMH 2005 1st 19:08 
6 Sydney Clark Hempfield 2006 1st 19:10 

7 Lisa Wingard 
Ruthie Rosenberger 
Katie Ruth 

LMH 
Manheim Township 
LMH 

2005 
2005 
2005 

2nd 
3rd 
4th 

19:15 
19:15 
19:15 

10 Katie Shelley Columbia 2005 5th 19:16 

11 Courtney Ebersole Annville-Cleona 1995 1st 19:17 

12 Stacey Stoner Northern Lebanon 1995 2nd 19:24 
13 Erin Peiffer Solanco 1999 1st 19:25 

14 Rebecca Brandt Cedar Crest 2007 5th 19:30 

15 Justine Barr 
Rachel Hull 
Kaleigh Perry 
Meg Ecker 

Lampeter Strasburg 
Hempfield 
ELCO 
Penn Manor 

2007 
2005 
2006 
2006 

6th 
6th 
4th 
5th 

19:32 
19:32 
19:32 
19:32 

19 Betsy Sensenig Ephrata 2003 1st 19:33 
20 Leah Peiffer Solanco 1995 3rd 19:34 

21 Kristen Groff LMH 2002 1st 19:36 

22 Katie Ruth LMH 2004 1st 19:37 
23 Renee Spangler Manheim Township 2001 2nd 19:38 

24 Melanie Barr Lampeter Strasburg 2007 7th 19:38 
25 Katie Calhoun Manheim Township 2005 7th 19:38 

26 Ruthie Rosenberger Manheim Township 2007 8th 19:39 

27 Shannon Reese 
Kristen Groff 

Manheim Township 
LMH 

2003 
2001 

2nd 
3rd 

19:40 
19:40 

29 Katie Shelly 
Meg Ecker 
Katie Ruth 
Greta Hertzler 
Greta Hertzler 

Columbia 
Penn Manor 
LMH 
LMH 
LMH 

2004 
2005 
2006 
1997 
1998 

2nd 
8th 
7th 
1st 
1st 

19:42 
19:42 
19:42 
19:42 
19:42 

34 Leah Peiffer Solanco 1996 1st 19:43 
35 Lisa Auster-Gussman JPM 2007 9th 19:46 

36 Katie Ruth 
Erin Peiffer 

LMH 
Solanco 

2007 
1997 

10th 
2nd 

19:49 
19:49 

38 Jessie Shoemaker Solanco 1998 2nd 19:50 

39 Lisa Wingard LMH 2004 3rd 19:51 
40 Kara Laufer 

Emily Kruger 
Kelly Miller 
Priscilla Jennings 

Hempfield 
Lampeter Strasburg 
Conestoga Valley 
Solanco 

2001 
2002 
2004 
2004 

4th 
2nd 
4th 
5th 

19:52 
19:52 
19:52 
19:52 



44 Shannon Reese 
Kristen Groff 
Stacy Stoner 

Manheim Township 
LMH 
Northern Lebanon 

2001 
2003 
1996 

5th 
3rd 

2nd 

19:53 
19:53 
19:53 

47 Stephanie Stone 
Ruthie Rosenberger 

Elizabethtown 
Manheim Township 

2003 
2006 

4th 
8th 

19:54 
19:54 

49 Kirsten Hoffsmith 
Marybeth Wise 
Lisa Wingard 
Lindsay Mullican 

Manheim Central 
JPM 
JPM 
Manheim Township 

2001 
2001 
2007 
2007 

6th 
7th 

11th 
12th 

19:55 
19:55 
19:55 
19:55 

53 Darcy McDonald Warwick 2004 6th 19:56 

54 Kaitlyn Oliver 
Erin Peiffer 

Warwick 
Solanco 

2007 
1996 

4th 
3rd 

19:57 
19:57 

56 Rachel Hull Hempfield 2004 7th 19:58 
57 Amy Rankin 

Emily Beahan 
Tracy Reid 

Solanco 
Garden Spot 
Solanco 

2005 
2003 
1997 

9th 
5th 
3rd 

19:59 
19:59 
19:59 

 


