Top Girl Times - Lancaster Lebanon League Championship Course 1995 - 2007

Ephrata Middle School

(course changed in 2008)

Rank	Name	School	Year	Finish	Time
1	Emily Martin	Garden Spot	2007	1st	18:37
2	Meg Ecker	Penn Manor	2007	2nd	18:45
3	Kayleigh Perry	ELCO	2007	3rd	19:00
4	Allison Mannon	Warwick	2007	4th	19:02
5	Lindsley Shertzer	LMH	2005	1st	19:08
6	Sydney Clark	Hempfield	2006	1st	19:10
7	Lisa Wingard	LMH	2005	2nd	19:15
	Ruthie Rosenberger	Manheim Township	2005	3rd	19:15
	Katie Ruth	LMH	2005	4th	19:15
10	Katie Shelley	Columbia	2005	5th	19:16
11	Courtney Ebersole	Annville-Cleona	1995	1st	19:17
12	Stacey Stoner	Northern Lebanon	1995	2nd	19:24
13	Erin Peiffer	Solanco	1999	1st	19:25
14	Rebecca Brandt	Cedar Crest	2007	5th	19:30
15	Justine Barr	Lampeter Strasburg	2007	6th	19:32
	Rachel Hull	Hempfield	2005	6th	19:32
	Kaleigh Perry	ELCO	2006	4th	19:32
	Meg Ecker	Penn Manor	2006	5th	19:32
19	Betsy Sensenig	Ephrata	2003	1st	19:33
20	Leah Peiffer	Solanco	1995	3rd	19:34
21	Kristen Groff	LMH	2002	1st	19:36
22	Katie Ruth	LMH	2004	1st	19:37
23	Renee Spangler	Manheim Township	2001	2nd	19:38
24	Melanie Barr	Lampeter Strasburg	2007	7th	19:38
25	Katie Calhoun	Manheim Township	2005	7th	19:38
26	Ruthie Rosenberger	Manheim Township	2007	8th	19:39
27	Shannon Reese	Manheim Township	2003	2nd	19:40
	Kristen Groff	LMH	2001	3rd	19:40
29	Katie Shelly	Columbia	2004	2nd	19:42
	Meg Ecker	Penn Manor	2005	8th	19:42
	Katie Ruth	LMH	2006	7th	19:42
	Greta Hertzler	LMH	1997	1st	19:42
	Greta Hertzler	LMH	1998	1st	19:42
34	Leah Peiffer	Solanco	1996	1st	19:43
35	Lisa Auster-Gussman	JPM	2007	9th	19:46
36	Katie Ruth	LMH	2007	10th	19:49
	Erin Peiffer	Solanco	1997	2nd	19:49
38	Jessie Shoemaker	Solanco	1998	2nd	19:50
39	Lisa Wingard	LMH	2004	3rd	19:51
40	Kara Laufer	Hempfield	2001	4th	19:52
	Emily Kruger	Lampeter Strasburg	2002	2nd	19:52
	Kelly Miller	Conestoga Valley	2004	4th	19:52
	Priscilla Jennings	Solanco	2004	5th	19:52

44	Shannon Reese	Manheim Township	2001	5th	19:53
	Kristen Groff	LMH	2003	3 rd	19:53
	Stacy Stoner	Northern Lebanon	1996	2nd	19:53
47	Stephanie Stone	Elizabethtown	2003	4th	19:54
	Ruthie Rosenberger	Manheim Township	2006	8th	19:54
49	Kirsten Hoffsmith	Manheim Central	2001	6th	19:55
	Marybeth Wise	JPM	2001	7th	19:55
	Lisa Wingard	JPM	2007	11th	19:55
	Lindsay Mullican	Manheim Township	2007	12th	19:55
53	Darcy McDonald	Warwick	2004	6th	19:56
54	Kaitlyn Oliver	Warwick	2007	4 th	19:57
	Erin Peiffer	Solanco	1996	3rd	19:57
56	Rachel Hull	Hempfield	2004	7th	19:58
57	Amy Rankin	Solanco	2005	9th	19:59
	Emily Beahan	Garden Spot	2003	5 th	19:59
	Tracy Reid	Solanco	1997	3rd	19:59